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From the Desk of
General Manager

Dear Valued Customer,

Itis my immense pleasure to reach you through October 2025 NRI News Bulletin.
We value your association with us and are committed to deliver best services to you.
Highlights of this edition are as under:

e Exploring Canara NRE & NRO Current Accounts

¢ REKYC through Mobile Banking and Internet Banking Channel.

We wish to inform that our Bank’s Rate of Interest on FCNR(B) deposits for USD >= 100000 for a
period 1year to less than 2 years is 5.40% (annualised Interest yield at the end of the period is 5.55%)
and FCNR(B) deposit for < USD 100000 is 5.30% (annualised Interest yield at the end of the period is
5.45%).

The above-mentioned rates are best in the industry which will benefit you in earning higher returns on
your investment by remitting your foreign currency funds and placing the deposits with us.

We request you to ensure that your recent Passport and Visa details, Tax Identification Number (TIN)
are updated in your NRE account with us in order to enjoy hassle free services. Kindly update your
details like Mobile number, Email ID, Present address in our Bank's records to stay connected with you
in providing any kind of information, updates, offers etc. Our Bank is always committed in providing
seamless and hassle-free services to you, being a Brand Ambassador of our Bank, we trust that you will
share your experience with your near and dear ones to strengthen your Bank further.

| solicit your valuable suggestions to improve our service so as to cater to your needs as an NRI. Please
feel free to write to us at nrihub@canarabank.com We are happy in assisting you for your financial
endeavours. We thank you for your continued patronage.

Sincerely,

Manoj Kumar Meena

General Manager,
Resources Vertical,
Strategy Resources & Govt. Services Wing
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CANARA NRE CURRENT ACCOUNT

Scheme Name NRE Current Account

Eligibility Non-Resident individuals, PIOs, OCIs eligible to open NRE
Current Accounts

Benefits and Features | Non-Interest-bearing account for NRI’s who do not wish to earn
interest on their deposits.

Nil initial balance.

Rupee dominated account.

Joint account can be opened.

Transfer money from your existing NRE/FCNR account.
Amount repatriable to abroad without any restrictions.

Remit fund to NRE current account from abroad through wire transfers,
FCY cheques/drafts.

Power of attorney to local resident can be given.

Digital banking services like internet banking and mobile banking are
available.

Value added services like cheque book, debit cards, standing
instructions etc. are available.

Nomination facility available.

CANARA NRO CURRENT ACCOUNT

Scheme Name NRO Current Account
Eligibility Non-Resident individuals, PIOs, OCls eligible to open NRO Current
Accounts.

Benefits and Features | Non-interest-bearing account for NRI’s who do not wish to earn interest
on their deposits.

Nil initial balance.

Rupee dominated account.

Amount lying in account can be used for investment in India and
ocal payments.

Joint account can be opened.

Transfer money from your existing non-resident account.
Funds lying in account are non-repatriable.
Power of attorney to local resident can be given.

Digital banking services like internet banking and mobile banking are
available.

Value added services like cheque book, domestic debit cards, standing
instructions etc. are available.

Nomination facility available.
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opening NRE/ NRO Current Account

Proof of NRI status
document

A. For NRI:
Valid Visa/Work permit

B. For PIO/OCI:

Foreign Passport with all relevant details along with any

one of the below mentioned documents

1.Valid PIO card mentioning overseas address

2.Valid OCI card mentioning overseas address

3.Any other documents evidencing and establishing
PIO relation.

C. For Seafarer

Continuous Discharge certificate (CDC) with valid job
contract letter (Disembarkation stamp on CDC is not
more than 6 months old)

Proof of Identity

Passport

Address proof
document

OCTOBER 2025

A. Indian address proof documents (Any one of the
below mentioned):

1. Indian Passport

2. Aadhaar Card

3. Driving License

4. Voter Identity Card

5. NREGA Job Card signed by officer of state government

B. Overseas address proof documents:

1. Abroad Passport mentioning overseas address

2. Sale deed agreement

3. Lease deed/rent receipt not more than 3 months old

4. Overseas Driving license

5. Company ID containing address

6. ID issued by government mentioning overseas address
(PIO, OCI, Green Card, SSN card issued in US)

7. Utility Bills (max 2 months old)

8. Employment letter/Employer certificate mentioning
overseas address

9. Bank Statement of Overseas Bank account or Indian
based bank in abroad ( max.2 months old)

Other Documents:

¢ Account opening form
https://www.canarabank.bank.in/nri-forms
FATCA declaration
FORM 60 (In the absence of PAN)
TIN
2 passport-size photographs
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Earn high returns In

foreign currency!

Open your

FCNR Deposit today
and enjoy attractive
interest rates with
complete currency
protection.
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Interest Rate on FCNR (B) Deposits

Currency of Deposit

Period of Deposit

1 year to less than 2 years
2 years to less than 3 years
3 years to less than 4 years
4 years to less than 5 years
5 years
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UsD
<100000

5.30
4.00
3.70
3.50
3.50

USD>=100000

5.40
4.00
3.70
3.50
3.50

GBP

4.50
3.00
2.50
2.50
2.50

EURO

3.00
2.00
1.50
1.50
1.50

CAD

3.50
3.25
3.00
3.00

AUD

4.00
3.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
*T & C apply
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Carry your banR in your pocket!

Login with Passcode / Biometric
Navigate to Profile
- General Section
- Re-KYC
Review your details
Validate PAN
With the ail completing Select option “No change in KYC

your Re-KYC is information”
as easy as a few taps. Submit for Re-KYC
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SRip the branch visit!

Update your Re-KYC details anytime, anywhere
with Canara Bank Net Banking.

V¥ Login with User ID & password )

~ ¥ Go to Toggle Menu )

*T&C apply

V¥ Go to Other Services ---> Re-KYC )

V¥ In case of no change in KYC information
select “No change in KYC information” )

V¥ Confirm details with OTP &
Transaction password J
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NRI Meets NQI

NRI MEET @ KANNUR

NRI MEET @ KOZHIKODE
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NRI Meets NQI

NRI MEET @ PALAKKAD
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""NRI Video Chat" - functionality
for Existing NRI customers

NRI customers will be served on following informative services over this platform:

SINo Name of service
NRI Savings and Deposit products Information

Lead Generation - For Loans and Deposit products
Credit/Debit Card related Product information

Digital Products related information

Loan Product related information

Customer Complaint registration and status information
Feedback of services

NOoO U hNWN-=

Please click here to avail the facility
https://nrivideochat.canarabank.com/VCCCustomerPortal/VideoChat.aspx?apiKey=123&campaign=canarabank
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Region

Alappuzha

Amritsar
Bangalore Central

Bengaluru North
Bengaluru South
Bengaluru West
Chennai North
Chennai South
Ernakulam

Goa

Hyderabad North
Hyderabad South

Jalandhar
Kannur

Kasaragod
Kollam
Kottayam

Kozhikode
Malappuram
Mangaluru

Mumbai North
Mumbai South

Navi Mumbai

New Delhi
Palakkad

Pune |

Puttur

Saran
South Delhi

Thane

Thiruvananthapuram North

Thiruvananthapuram South

Thrissur

Tirunelveli

Udupi 1

Udupi 2
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Designated Person

Nidhin Raj
Subramanian

Shanmukha Santosh
Pillala

Jishnu

Aditi

Suresh N

Avin Kumar
Nagaraj

Sravya

Shifali

Abhilash Daravathu
Sathish Kumar Mandala
Amit

Dinoop P

Sharath Mohan M
Nikhil M S

Deepak

Merry Dominic
Ratheesh. M
Nevin Chungath Thomas

Ramji Patel
Kapil Pant
Ronak Soni
Karan Grover

Reshma R

Pramod Saroj
Subi Devan
Pooja
Shubhanshu Payal
Kshitij Bisht
Attin Vincent
Sruthy L
Dais Abraham
Ramaswamy L

Induja

Kaluva Venkata Sita
Rama Vikram

NRI Cells Contacts & Email

Dedicated
contact
number
919188528667

918725079353
919538413232

919036240922
919778180694
919481036289
919751786430

917845721379

918281173945
917774001250
918328021157
918088866018

918427173422
919495040009
919188527178

919188909818
919947359847

918301023745
919496718545
919902029826

918770338510
918077627281
918080171440
919999458088
918301897121
918149967307
918848679300

918210998635
917983725501

919729987718
919495040092
919150613228
919188402594
918072815804
919821545701
917013161709

nricelludi2@canarabank.com
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Dedicated Email ID

nricellalp@canarabank.com

nricellasr@canarabank.com
nricellblr3@canarabank.com

nricellblrn@canarabank.com
nricellblr2@canarabank.com
nricellblrw@canarabank.com

nricellchn2@canarabank.com
nricellchnl@canarabank.com

nricellekml@canarabank.com
nrirogoa@canarabank.com
nricellhydnorth@canarabank.com
nricellhyd3@canarabank.com

nricelljal@canarabank.com
nricellknr@canarabank.com

nricellkgd@canarabank.com
nricellkim@canarabank.com
roktmnri@canarabank.com
nricellclt@canarabank.com
rompmnridesk@canarabank.com
nricellmlr@canarabank.com
nricellmumnorth@canarabank.com
nricellmums@canarabank.com

nricellnm@canarabank.com

nricelindel@canarabank.com

ropkdnricell@canarabank.com

nricellpunel@canarabank.com

nricellptr@canarabank.com

nricellsaran@canarabank.com

nricellsdel@canarabank.com

nricellthane@canarabank.com

nricelltvm2@canarabank.com

nricelltvml@canarabank.com

nricelltcr@canarabank.com

nricellthirunelveli@canarabank.com

nriroudupi@canarabank.com
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NRI Helpdesk Contact Details

FIRST LEVEL ESCALATION MATRIX

CIRCLE NAME ADDRESS Contact Nos. Email
Agra 12A/CC-1, RAJENDRA CENTRE, AWAS VIKAS COLONYSIKANDRA, 91-9084450339, 0562-3500616 mipdcoagra@canarabank.com
AGRA - 282 007
Ahmedabad 7TH FLOOR GIFT ONE TOWER, GIFT CITY GANDHINAGAR- 382355 91-9099993698, 79-69027713 mipdcoahd@canarabank.com
Benga]uru No:86, First Floor, Spencer Towers, MG Road, Bengaluru - 560 001 91-9483536993 blrmipd@canarabank.com,
blrnricell@canarabank.com
Bhopal Plot No 4, PSD Area, Near AIIMS, Saket Nagar 91-7024241336,91-7024241336 mipdcobpl@canarabank.com
Bhubaneswar Plot No.1556(P) & 1561(P), Jagamara, Khandagiri, 91-7605009010 mipdcobhu@canarabank.com
Post Office: Khandagiri S.0, Bhubaneswar, Odisha. Pin - 751 030
Chandigarh Plot No.1, Sec 34 A, Pin - 160 022 91-8082165436,0172-2605239 mipdcochd@canarabank.com
Chennai Teynampet, Opp. AG DMS Metro, Chennai - 600 018 91-9150059140, 044-24349936 mipdcochn@canarabank.com
Guwahati Circle Office,1st Floor, Dee Dee Grande, Panjabari Rd, Six Mile, Guwahati | 91-7005156574, 0361-2334010 mipdcoguw@canarabank.com
Delhi Seventh Floor, 38 - Ansal Tower, Nehru Place, Canara Bank 91-9220407734,011-69033333 nricodel@canarabank.com
mipdcodel@canarabank.com
Hubballi Canara Bank, Circle Office, 2nd Floor, Centrum Building, 91-9480696811, 0836-2239436 mipdcohub@canarabank.com
Gokul Road, Hubballi -580 030
Hyderabad Canara Bank, #10-3- 163 & 10-3-163 /A, Plot No. 85, Near Rail Nilayam, 91-9482954856, 040-27725236/238 | mipdcohyd@canarabank.com

SD Road, Secundarabad - 500 026

Jaipur No.1, Orbit Mall Ajmer Road, Civil Lines, Jaipur, 91-7340062981, 0141-2222993 mipdcojpr@canarabank.com
Rajasthan - 302 006

Karnal Bay Site, 17-18 Sector, 12 Karnal 91-8572801740 mipdcokar@canarabank.com

Kolkata 21 Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016 91-8334993971, 033-22831511 mipdcokol@canarabank.com

Kozhikode Canara Bank Circle Office, Opposite Westway Hotel, 91-9188406955 resourcescokoz@canarabank.com

West Nadakkavu, Kannur Road, Kozhikode - 673 011

Lucknow PB No-14, Vipin Khand Gomti Nagar, Near Sangeet Natya Academy, 91-8756993555, 0522-2307604 mipdcoluck@canarabank.com
Lucknow - 226 010

Madurai St. Mary's Campus, East Veli Street, Madurai - 625 001 91-9489046440, 0452-2335988 mipdcomdu@canarabank.com

Mangaluru Balmatta Road, Mangaluru - 575 001 +91-9483517000, 0824-2863339 nricomlr@canarabank.com

Manipal Canara Bank, Circle Office Building, Manipal - 576 104 91-7411732892, 820-2574073 mipdcompl@canarabank.com

Mumbai C-14, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,Mumbai - 400 051 91-8655914203, 022-26728633 depmipdcomcity@canarabank.com

Patna Luv Kush Tower, Resouces Section, 3rd Floor, Exhibition Road, Patna, 91-8218451862 mipdcopat@canarabank.com
Bihar-1.

Pune

Canara Bank Building, FP 790 (Part), Near Mangala Theatre,

91-7755991381, 91-8652852199,
Shivaji Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411 005

020-25571000

Ranchi Kaushalya Chambers, PP Compound, Main Road, Ranchi - 8340 01, 91-9666402730 mipdranchico@canarabank.com
Jharkhand

nricopne@canarabank.com

Thiruvananthapuram TC 26/173(I), M.G.Road, Spencer Junction, Pin Code - 695001 91-8281999598, 0471-2331563 nricotvm@canarabank.com
Tirupati No:13/11, Canara Bank, Avilala, RC Road, Tirupati- 517503 91-9550048722, 9154166720, rescotpt@canarabank.com

0877-2503818

Vijayawada Lakshmi Avenue, Srinivas Nagar Bank Colony, Vijayawada-520008 91-8333993073, 0866-2428853

mipdcovij@canarabank.com

HIGHEST ESCALATION MATRIX
SI No Name Designation Contact No. Email

Level 1 Support ~ Shruthi KM Sr. Manager 91 63648 33235 nrihub@canarabank.com
Level 2 Support  Anand Kumar GN B Deputy General Manager 91 90229 66333 nbanandag@canarabank.com
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/Name of overseas
Branches/Rep Offices

Address

Email ID

Contact No

Sharjah Representative
Ofiice

Canara Bank Representative Office
504, Liberty Real Estate Building,
Al Mina Road, PO Box 95400,
Sharjah, United Arab Emirates

cbuae@canarabank.com

971-6 5756521

London Branch

PO Box No. 174, Ground Floor 10,
Chiswell Street London -EC 1Y 4UQ

london@canarabank.com

020-76282187

DIFC Dubai Branch

N504 Level 5; PO Box 507037
Emirates Financial Towers, Dubai
International Financial Centre, Dubai, UAE

difcdubai@canarabank.com

97143277172

New York Branch

Suite No.1170, 11th Floor 805, 3rd Avenue,
New York - 10022

cbnyc@canarabank.com

001 6467600495

Canara Bank IFSC
Banking Unit Gift City

8th Floor, Brigade International Financial
Center, Building No.-14A, Block 14, Zone 1,
Gift City SEZ, Gandhinagar, Gujarat

cbibu@canarabank.com

079-69082300

Exchange House

Musandam Exchange LLC, Oman)
P B No. 2155,Ruwi,
P C 112, Sultanate of Oman

horecon@musandamexchange.com

00968 92127214

v
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Head Office: 112, J C Road, Bengaluru - 560 002

Canara Bank

A Government of India Undertaking

Together We Can

- Centralised NRI Hub ~

Resources Vertical, Strategy Resources & Govt Services Wing,
Canara Bank, Head Office Bengaluru, 112 JC Road, Karnataka, India 560 002

‘B 080-22258312 / 080-68212121
nrihub@canarabank.com

@ +91 6364833235 | fin X 0 » O 6 R www.canarabank.bank.in



