





Exploring Canara



NRE & NRO CURRENT ACCOUNTS

BENEFITS & ELIGIBILITY





	CANARA NRE CURRENT ACCOUNT
Scheme Name	NRE Current Account
Eligibility	Non-Resident individuals, PIOs, OCIs eligible to open NRE Current Accounts
Benefits and Features	Non-Interest-bearing account for NRI's who do not wish to earn interest on their deposits.
	Nil initial balance.
	Rupee dominated account.
	Joint account can be opened.
	Transfer money from your existing NRE/FCNR account.
	Amount repatriable to abroad without any restrictions.
	Remit fund to NRE current account from abroad through wire transfers, FCY cheques/drafts.
	Power of attorney to local resident can be given.
	Digital banking services like internet banking and mobile banking are available.
	Value added services like cheque book, debit cards, standing instructions etc. are available.
	Nomination facility available.

	CANARA NRO CURRENT ACCOUNT
Scheme Name	NRO Current Account
Eligibility	Non-Resident individuals, PIOs, OCIs eligible to open NRO Current Accounts.
Benefits and Features	Non-interest-bearing account for NRI's who do not wish to earn interest on their deposits.
	Nil initial balance.
	Rupee dominated account.
	Amount lying in account can be used for investment in India and ocal payments.
	Joint account can be opened.
	Transfer money from your existing non-resident account.
	Funds lying in account are non-repatriable.
	Power of attorney to local resident can be given.
	Digital banking services like internet banking and mobile banking are available.
	Value added services like cheque book, domestic debit cards, standing instructions etc. are available.
	Nomination facility available.



Documentation for opening NRE/ NRO Current Account				
Proof of NRI status document	A. For NRI: Valid Visa/Work permit B. For PIO/OCI: Foreign Passport with all relevant details along with any one of the below mentioned documents 1. Valid PIO card mentioning overseas address 2. Valid OCI card mentioning overseas address 3. Any other documents evidencing and establishing PIO relation. C. For Seafarer Continuous Discharge certificate (CDC) with valid job contract letter (Disembarkation stamp on CDC is not more than 6 months old)			
Proof of Identity	Passport			
Address proof document	 A. Indian address proof documents (Any one of the below mentioned): 1. Indian Passport 2. Aadhaar Card 3. Driving License 4. Voter Identity Card 5. NREGA Job Card signed by officer of state government B. Overseas address proof documents: 1. Abroad Passport mentioning overseas address 2. Sale deed agreement 3. Lease deed/rent receipt not more than 3 months old 4. Overseas Driving license 5. Company ID containing address 6. ID issued by government mentioning overseas address (PIO, OCI, Green Card, SSN card issued in US) 7. Utility Bills (max 2 months old) 8. Employment letter/Employer certificate mentioning overseas address 9. Bank Statement of Overseas Bank account or Indian based bank in abroad (max.2 months old) 			
	Other Documents: • Account opening form https://www.canarabank.bank.in/nri-forms • FATCA declaration • FORM 60 (In the absence of PAN) • TIN • 2 passport-size photographs			



Earn high returns in foreign currency!

Open your FCNR Deposit today and enjoy attractive interest rates with complete currency protection.



Interest Rate on FCNR (B) Deposits						
	Currency of Deposit					
Period of Deposit	USD <100000	USD>=100000	GBP	EURO	CAD	AUD
1 year to less than 2 years	5.30	5.40	4.50	3.00	3.50	4.00
2 years to less than 3 years	4.00	4.00	3.00	2.00	3.25	3.50
3 years to less than 4 years	3.70	3.70	2.50	1.50	3.00	3.00
4 years to less than 5 years	3.50	3.50	2.50	1.50	3.00	3.00
5 years	3.50	3.50	2.50	1.50	3.00	3.00

*T & C apply

Scan for detailed Interest rates







Carry your bank in your pocket!



With the ail completing your Re-KYC is as easy as a few taps.

- Login with Passcode / Biometric
- Navigate to Profile
 - General Section
 - Re-KYC
- Review your details
- Validate PAN
- Select option "No change in KYC information"
- Submit for Re-KYC





Skip the branch visit!

Update your Re-KYC details anytime, anywhere with Canara Bank Net Banking.

- ▼ Login with User ID & password
- ▼ Go to Toggle Menu
- ▼ Go to Other Services ---> Re-KYC
- ▼ In case of no change in KYC information select "No change in KYC information"
- ▼ Confirm details with OTP & Transaction password

OCTOBER 2025 07

F&C apply

NRI Meets



NRI MEET @ KANNUR









NRI MEET @ KOZHIKODE









NRI Meets



NRI MEET @ KASARGOD









NRI MEET @ MALAPPURAM









NRI Meets



NRI MEET @ PALAKKAD









NRI MEET @ THIRUVANANTHAPURAM















"NRI Video Chat" - functionality for Existing NRI customers

NRI customers will be served on following informative services over this platform:

Sl No	Name of service
1	NRI Savings and Deposit products Information
2	Lead Generation - For Loans and Deposit products
3	Credit/Debit Card related Product information
4	Digital Products related information
5	Loan Product related information
6	Customer Complaint registration and status information
7	Feedback of services

Please click here to avail the facility
https://nrivideochat.canarabank.com/VCCCustomerPortal/VideoChat.aspx?apiKey=123&campaign=canarabank

OCTOBER 2025





NRI Cells Contacts & Email

Region	Designated Person	Dedicated contact number	Dedicated Email ID
Alappuzha	Nidhin Raj	919188528667	nricellalp@canarabank.com
Amritsar	Subramanian	918725079353	nricellasr@canarabank.com
Bangalore Central	Shanmukha Santosh Pillala	919538413232	nricellblr3@canarabank.com
Bengaluru North	Jishnu	919036240922	nricellblrn@canarabank.com
Bengaluru South	Aditi	919778180694	nricellblr2@canarabank.com
Bengaluru West	Suresh N	919481036289	nricellblrw@canarabank.com
Chennai North	Avin Kumar	919751786430	nricellchn2@canarabank.com
Chennai South	Nagaraj	917845721379	nricellchn1@canarabank.com
Ernakulam	Sravya	918281173945	nricellekm1@canarabank.com
Goa	Shifali	917774001250	nrirogoa@canarabank.com
Hyderabad North	Abhilash Daravathu	918328021157	nricellhydnorth@canarabank.com
Hyderabad South	Sathish Kumar Mandala	918088866018	nricellhyd3@canarabank.com
Jalandhar	Amit	918427173422	nricelljal@canarabank.com
Kannur	Dinoop P	919495040009	nricellknr@canarabank.com
Kasaragod	Sharath Mohan M	919188527178	nricellkgd@canarabank.com
Kollam	Nikhil M S	919188909818	nricellklm@canarabank.com
Kottayam	Deepak	919947359847	roktmnri@canarabank.com
Kozhikode	Merry Dominic	918301023745	nricellclt@canarabank.com
Malappuram	Ratheesh. M	919496718545	rompmnridesk@canarabank.com
Mangaluru	Nevin Chungath Thomas	919902029826	nricellmlr@canarabank.com
Mumbai North	Ramji Patel	918770338510	nricellmumnorth@canarabank.com
Mumbai South	Kapil Pant	918077627281	nricellmums@canarabank.com
Navi Mumbai	Ronak Soni	918080171440	nricellnm@canarabank.com
New Delhi	Karan Grover	919999458088	nricelIndel@canarabank.com
Palakkad	Reshma R	918301897121	ropkdnricell@canarabank.com
Pune I	Pramod Saroj	918149967307	nricellpune1@canarabank.com
Puttur	Subi Devan	918848679300	nricellptr@canarabank.com
Saran	Pooja	918210998635	nricellsaran@canarabank.com
South Delhi	Shubhanshu Payal	917983725501	nricellsdel@canarabank.com
Thane	Kshitij Bisht	919729987718	nricellthane@canarabank.com
Thiruvananthapuram North	Attin Vincent	919495040092	nricelltvm2@canarabank.com
Thiruvananthapuram South	Sruthy L	919150613228	nricelltvm1@canarabank.com
Thrissur	Dais Abraham	919188402594	nricelltcr@canarabank.com
Tirunelveli	Ramaswamy L	918072815804	nricellthirunelveli@canarabank.com
Udupi 1	Induja	919821545701	nriroudupi@canarabank.com
Udupi 2	Kaluva Venkata Sita Rama Vikram	917013161709	nricelludi2@canarabank.com





NRI Helpdesk Contact Details

FIRST LEVEL ESCALATION MATRIX							
CIRCLE NAME	ADDRESS	Contact Nos.	Email				
Agra	12A/CC-1, RAJENDRA CENTRE, AWAS VIKAS COLONYSIKANDRA, AGRA - 282 007	91-9084450339, 0562-3500616	mipdcoagra@canarabank.com				
Ahmedabad	7TH FLOOR GIFT ONE TOWER , GIFT CITY GANDHINAGAR- 382355	91-9099993698, 79-69027713	mipdcoahd@canarabank.com				
Bengaluru	No:86, First Floor, Spencer Towers, MG Road, Bengaluru - 560 001	91-9483536993	blrmipd@canarabank.com, blrnricell@canarabank.com				
Bhopal	Plot No 4, PSD Area, Near AIIMS, Saket Nagar	91-7024241336, 91-7024241336	mipdcobpl@canarabank.com				
Bhubaneswar	Plot No.1556(P) & 1561(P), Jagamara, Khandagiri, Post Office: Khandagiri S.O, Bhubaneswar, Odisha. Pin - 751 030	91-7605009010	mipdcobhu@canarabank.com				
Chandigarh	Plot No.1, Sec 34 A, Pin - 160 022	91-8082165436, 0172-2605239	mipdcochd@canarabank.com				
Chennai	Teynampet, Opp. AG DMS Metro, Chennai - 600 018	91-9150059140, 044-24349936	mipdcochn@canarabank.com				
Guwahati	Circle Office,1st Floor, Dee Dee Grande, Panjabari Rd, Six Mile, Guwahati	91-7005156574, 0361-2334010	mipdcoguw@canarabank.com				
Delhi	Seventh Floor, 38 - Ansal Tower, Nehru Place, Canara Bank	91-9220407734, 011-69033333	nricodel@canarabank.com mipdcodel@canarabank.com				
Hubballi	Canara Bank, Circle Office, 2nd Floor, Centrum Building, Gokul Road, Hubballi -580 030	91-9480696811, 0836-2239436	mipdcohub@canarabank.com				
Hyderabad	Canara Bank, #10-3- 163 & 10-3-163/A, Plot No. 85, Near Rail Nilayam, SD Road, Secundarabad - 500 026	91-9482954856, 040-27725236/238	mipdcohyd@canarabank.com				
Jaipur	No.1, Orbit Mall Ajmer Road, Civil Lines, Jaipur, 91-7340062981, 0141-222299 Rajasthan - 302 006		mipdcojpr@canarabank.com				
Karnal	Bay Site, 17-18 Sector, 12 Karnal	e, 17-18 Sector, 12 Karnal 91-8572801740					
Kolkata	21 Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016	91-8334993971, 033-22831511	mipdcokol@canarabank.com				
Kozhikode	Canara Bank Circle Office, Opposite Westway Hotel, West Nadakkavu, Kannur Road, Kozhikode - 673 011						
Lucknow	PB No-14, Vipin Khand Gomti Nagar, Near Sangeet Natya Academy, Lucknow - 226 010	91-8756993555, 0522-2307604	mipdcoluck@canarabank.com				
Madurai	St. Mary's Campus, East Veli Street, Madurai - 625 001	91-9489046440, 0452-2335988	mipdcomdu@canarabank.com				
Mangaluru	Balmatta Road, Mangaluru - 575 001	+91-9483517000, 0824-2863339	nricomlr@canarabank.com				
Manipal	Canara Bank, Circle Office Building, Manipal - 576 104	91-7411732892, 820-2574073	mipdcompl@canarabank.com				
Mumbai	C-14, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051	91-8655914203,022-26728633	depmipdcomcity@canarabank.co				
Patna	Luv Kush Tower, Resouces Section, 3rd Floor, Exhibition Road, Patna, Bihar-1.	91-8218451862	mipdcopat@canarabank.com				
Pune	Canara Bank Building, FP 790 (Part), Near Mangala Theatre, Shivaji Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411 005	91-7755991381, 91-8652852199, 020-25571000	nricopne@canarabank.com				
Ranchi	Kaushalya Chambers, PP Compound, Main Road, Ranchi - 8340 01, Jharkhand 91-9666402730		mipdranchico@canarabank.com				
Thiruvananthapuram	TC 26/173(I), M.G.Road, Spencer Junction, Pin Code - 695001	91-8281999598, 0471-2331563	nricotvm@canarabank.com				
Tirupati	No :13/11, Canara Bank, Avilala, RC Road, Tirupati- 517503	91-9550048722, 9154166720, 0877-2503818	rescotpt@canarabank.com				
Vijayawada	Lakshmi Avenue, Srinivas Nagar Bank Colony, Vijayawada-520008	91-8333993073, 0866-2428853	mipdcovij@canarabank.com				

HIGHEST ESCALATION MATRIX

SI No	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Email
Level 1 Support	Shruthi K M	Sr. Manager	91 63648 33235	nrihub@canarabank.com
Level 2 Support	Anand Kumar G N B	Deputy General Manager	91 90229 66333	nbanandag@canarabank.com



Name of overseas Branches/Rep Offices	Address	Email ID	Contact No
Sharjah Representative Ofiice	Canara Bank Representative Office 504, Liberty Real Estate Building, Al Mina Road, PO Box 95400, Sharjah, United Arab Emirates	<u> </u>	
London Branch	PO Box No. 174, Ground Floor 10, Chiswell Street London -EC 1Y 4UQ	london@canarabank.com	020-76282187
DIFC Dubai Branch	N504 Level 5; PO Box 507037 Emirates Financial Towers, Dubai International Financial Centre, Dubai, UAE	difcdubai@canarabank.com	97143277172
New York Branch	Suite No.1170, 11th Floor 805, 3rd Avenue, New York - 10022	cbnyc@canarabank.com	001 6467600495
Canara Bank IFSC Banking Unit Gift City	8th Floor, Brigade International Financial Center, Building No14A, Block 14, Zone 1, Gift City SEZ, Gandhinagar, Gujarat	cbibu@canarabank.com	079-69082300
Exchange House	Musandam Exchange LLC, Oman) P B No. 2155,Ruwi, P C 112, Sultanate of Oman	horecon@musandamexchange.com	00968 92127214





Together We Can

Centralised NRI Hub

Resources Vertical, Strategy Resources & Govt Services Wing, Canara Bank, Head Office Bengaluru, 112 JC Road, Karnataka, India 560 002

6 080-22258312 / 080-68212121

nrihub@canarabank.com









